Equipment  layout  including  fall  zones must  follow  current  CA  State  Law  AB1144  Harmon,  ADA 
regulations, Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) Guidelines, and ASTM. 

7. As a general rule, provide a one hundred and fifty cubic foot (150 cu. ft.) drain sump per one thousand 
five hundred square feet (1,500 sq. ft.) of play area surface. 

8. All sumps should follow the San Diego Regional Standards Drawings, with a drain pipe connecting all 
sumps within the play area to a sump outside the play area. 

9. Where possible, an overflow drain pipe should be used to connect the drain sump out‐ side the play

[...]

t) Pipes and Fittings  ‐ Upstream of  remote  control valves  (main  lines): For pipe  sizes up  to and 
including one and one half inch (1½”) pipe, use schedule forty (40) PVC or schedule eighty (80) 
PVC for exposed pipes such as fixed risers.  For two inch (2”) pipe up to and including four inch 
(4”) pipe, use class three hundred fifteen (315) PVC or schedule eighty (80) PVC. Downstream of 
remote control valves (lateral lines): For pipe sizes up to and including one and one half inch (1½”) 
pipe, use schedule forty (40) PVC.  For two inch (2”) size and larger use, class three hundred fifteen 
(315) PVC pipe.  Non‐Pressure Lateral Pipe shall be Schedule 40 PVC pipe with Schedule 40 fittings. 
All end runs, regardless of head type, shall be 3/4 inch size minimum or one inch if the sprinkler 
head inlet is one inch.  On‐grade piping is only allowed with DPR Department approval.